Fair Poriticar Practices CoMMISSION
428 J Street e Suite 620 e Sacramento, CA 95814-2329
(916) 322-5660 e Fax (916) 322-0886

January 30, 2015

Prophet Walker
We Believe in Prophet Walker For Assembly 2014

RE: In the Matter of SEIU State Council and Prophet Walker; FPPC No. 14/1311
Dear Mr. Walker:

The Fair Political Practices Commission (the “Commission”) enforces the provisions of the
Political Reform Act (the “Act”) '. The Commission opened an investigation into allegations that you
violated several sections of the Act including Section 85301, subdivision (a), by coordinating on
expenditures made by SEIU State Council in support of your campaign for California State Assembly
in the November 4, 2014 general election.

The Enforcement Division of the Commission has completed its investigation into the
allegations and found insufficient evidence to demonstrate a violation of the Act. As a result, we are
not pursuing an enforcement action in this matter and are closing this matter with this letter. If you
have any questions regarding this matter, please feel free to contact me at 916-327-6357.

Sincerely,
Adam Silver

Commission Counsel
Enforcement Division

' The Political Reform Act is contained in Government Code Sections 81000 through 91014. All statutory references are to
the Government Code, unless otherwise indicated. The regulations of the Fair Political Practices Commission are contained
in Sections 18110 through 18997 of Title 2 of the California Code of Regulations. All regulatory references are to Title 2,
Division 6 of the California Code of Regulations, unless otherwise indicated.





